OOOhttps://efil Division of Q vr.exe 4

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Public Access System**

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000225569 3)))



H070002266693ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

> -----

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number (650) 205-0381

From:

Account Number : 072450003255 Phone Fax Number

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY : (305)634-3694 : (305)633-9696

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

gregory, inc.

Certificate of Status	` 0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

13 PH 2:

9/10/2007 3:10 PM

ZD:II 2002/EI/60

FILE I

850-205-0381



September 11, 2007

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: GREGORY, INC. REF: W07000044749

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P05000150714 - A GREGORY, INC..

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H07000225569 Letter Number: 207A00053718

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

HOTOOOZZENSIO9 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 07 SEP 13 PM 2:33 OF GREGORY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

I the undersigned sole subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, being a natural person competent to contract, hereby endeavor to establish a Florida corporation for profit.

ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation shall be: GREGORY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC.

ARTICLE II.

The corporation may engage in any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III.

The maximum authorized capital stock of this corporation shall be One Thousand Shares (1,000) of common stock with a par value of One dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV.

The street address of the corporation's initial registered office and principal place of business shall be 1830 Bay Berry Drive, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024-3093. The name of the corporation's initial registered agent at this address shall be Angel Toro. The principal place of business is 1830 Bay Berry Drive, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024-3093.

McCLEARY & REINSTEIN, PA 7461 Northwest 4th Street Plantation, Florida 33317-2216

H07000225569

ARTICLE V.

This corporation shall be managed by the stockholders of the corporation rather than by a board of directors.

ARTICLE VI.

The sole incorporator is Angel Toro of 1930 Bayberry Drive, Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024-3093.

ARTICLE VII.

The initial officers of the corporation are: President - Nolga Sola-Toro Vice President - Angel Toro Secretary - Angel Toro Treasurer - Nolga Sola-Toro

EXECUTION

Being the sole incorporator, I hereby execute these Articles of Incorporation.

Angel Toro

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

In witness whereof, I hereunto set me hand and seal this 10 day of Semanate , 2007.

Angel Toro

HOTODOZZSSCA

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation as specified in ARTICLE IV., I hereby agree to act in this capacity.

an	u) V	SEC RE	07 SEP	
Angel Toro		ARY OF STATE ASSEE, FLORIDA	13 PM 2: 33	FILED

State of Florida County of Broward

I hereby certify on this <u>10</u> day of <u>derivate</u>, 20<u>07</u>, personally appeared before the undersigned authority, Angel Toro to me well known, or who has produced identification in the nature of <u> $\frac{\pi}{12}$ Ormer's diment</u> and who executed, acknowledged and accepted the designation in these Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that they executed the same.

Witness my hand and seal in the County and State aforesaid on the above date.

3

My commission expires:

ANNE L. REINSTEIN Comm# 000684689 Exercise 6/11/2011 Florida Nobery Ason., Inc.

H07000225569